D Series
Cylindrical locks
2 • Schlage • D Series
6 D Series introduction
7 Performance features
7 Exploded view
8 Knob designs

 Schlage • D Series • 19
Ordering guidelines
To order Schlage products, descriptive data should be in the same sequence as shown.
1 Line item number
2 Quantity
3 Complete model number with function and cylinder type
   To order cylinder options, change “PD” at the end of the model number as follows:
D53PD  Standard.
D53LD  Less standard cylinder. For Primus cylinder, specify this option and order Primus
  cylinder separately.
D53CD  With temporary plastic construction cylinder. Double cylinder functions ordered less
  cylinder are furnished with these construction cylinders to maintain timing of key cams.
D53JD  Prepared for full size interchangeable core, less core. For Primus core, specify this option
  and order Primus core separately.
D53RD  With full size conventional interchangeable core installed. Order control keys separately.
D53TD  With full size (temporary) construction core installed.  Order all keys separately.
Line item Qty Products
Outside Inside
Hand Latch Strike Thk Ext Dim
Additional
detailsDes Fin Des Fin
1 2 3 4 5  6  7 8  9 10  11 12 13 14
Line
item Qty Product
Outside Inside
Hand Latch Strike
DR
Thk Ext Dim
Additional
detailsDes Fin Des Fin
1 24 ND10S SPA 605 10-013 214 EE 1AA-100AA
2 4 ND50RD RHO 613 138 C145 245793
3 60 ND93PD ATH 626 14-047 E 000000
4 / 5 Outside design / finish. Specify tactile warning (knurling) here as “8AT” for Athens, “8RO” for Rhodes or “8SP”for  Sparta.
6 / 7 Inside design / finish. Leave blank if same as outside.
8 Hand. Required for keyed knob designs and all split finish locksets. One hand per line item.
9 Latch. Leave blank for standard or specify part number for optional latch. LLL=less latch.
10 Strike. Leave blank for standard or specify part number for optional strike. LLL=less strike.
11 Door thickness, if non-standard. Example: 200 = 2".
12 Extension, to specify whether thick door is extended inside (EI), outside (EO), differently (ED) or equally (EE).
13 Dimension for strike lip lengths. See price book for availability of specific dimensions with specific strikes (e.g. 138 = 1 3⁄8").
14 Keying detail (e.g. key symbol, keyway, bitting) and other special requirements.
Example
Note: Schlage order forms are available at no charge by contacting your SSC representative or by visiting allegion.com.
© 2017 Allegion
006480, Rev. 11/17
allegion.com/us